Sq.Yards  in Survey No.413/A consists of ACC Sheds. Assessment No.1073195093 (Old.Asst No.605481). Under Gunadala Sub-
Registry with Doc No.2660/2004. Boundaries of the Property: East:- K.Esteramma Rani, South:- Road, West:- Arogyamma, North:-
Padma. Auction Starting Price: Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh only). EMD to be deposited by the bidder Rs.2,50,000/-
Place, Date & Time of praposed Auction: At Main Branch, Between: 11 A.M to 2 P.M. of 08/01/2026.

Details of Borrower(s): Family Members of the Deceased Principal Borrower: Gunde Venkateswararao, S/o Raghavulu.